
14/12/2018 
 

 
MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Malaysia Airports Holding Berhad (MAHB) would like to invite all companies incorporated in Malaysia to 

Tender the tenancy of the following businesses: 
 

NO TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION 

APPOXIMATE 

SIZE AREA 

(SQM) 

PRICE 

(RM) 

OPEN TENDER (DEDICATED BUMIPUTERA) 

1. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/132/2018 

Retail Outlet – Gift & Souvenir at Lot No. GFL15, 

Ground Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 
47.95 250 

2. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/133/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Local Café/ Kopitiam at 

Lot No. GFL10, Ground Level, Public Concourse, 

Sibu Airport 

50.28 250 

3. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/134/2018 
Food & Beverage Outlet – Staff Cafe at Lot No. 

L1L25, Level 1, Departure/Arrival, Sibu Airport 
84.00 250 

4. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/135/2018 

Service Outlet – Baggage Wrapping & Strapping at 

Lot No. GFLL26, Ground Level, Public Concourse, 

Sibu Airport 

10.00 250 

OPEN TENDER (STANDARD) 

5. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/136/2018 
Retail Outlet – Pharmacy at Lot No. GFL16, Ground 

Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 
67.50 250 

6. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/137/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Lifestyle Café 

(Asian/Western Fusion) at Lot No. GFL04, Ground 

Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 

26.39 250 

7. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/138/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Food Court at Lot No. 

L1A30, LIA31 & L1A32, Level 1, Departure/Arrival, 

Sibu Airport 

273.35 250 

8. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/139/2018 

Service Outlet – Telecommunication at Lot No. 

GFL13, Ground Level, Public Concourse, Sibu 

Airport 

10.00 250 

 

MANDATORY BRIEFING/SITE VISIT SESSIONS ARE AS FOLLOW: 

 

DATE TIME VENUE 

21 December 2018 

Registration  

9.00 AM – 9.30 AM 

 

Briefing 

9.30 AM – 11.00 AM 

 

Site Visit 

11.00 AM – 1.00 PM 

Meeting Room, 

Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd, 

Sibu Airport, 

P.O. Box 645, 

96000 Sibu, 

Sarawak. 

 

 



14/12/2018 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

 

Visitors are required to comply with adhere dress code for official business. 
 

Tender Documents can be obtained from 21 December 2018 (after Tender Briefing/Site Visit) until 23 

January 2019 at :-  
 

Procurement & Contract Division (PCD) 

Level 1, Block B, 

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad 

Malaysia Airports Corporate Office, 

Persiaran Korporat KLIA, 

64000 KLIA, Sepang, Selangor 
 

or Administration Office 

Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd, 

Sibu Airport, 

96000 Sibu, Sarawak 

 

during normal working hours as follows:- 
 

Monday – Thursday : 8.30 am – 12.00 noon &  2.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

Friday                        : 8.30 am – 12.00 noon &  3.00 pm – 4.30 pm 

 

Purchase of the Tender Documents must be accompanied by Cash or Bank Draft or Banker’s Cheque 

(Not refundable) made payable under the following names:- 
 

Payable To Locations where Tender Documents are purchase 

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad Procurement & Contract, Malaysia Airports Holdings 

Berhad 

Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd Sibu Airport, Sarawak 

 

The completed Tender Proposals, duly signed by the Company should be enclosed in a sealed 

envelope and inserted into the Tender Box at Procurement & Contract Division, Level 1, Block B, 

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad, Malaysia Airports Corporate Office, Persiaran Korporat KLIA, 64000 

KLIA, Sepang, Selangor not later than 12.00 PM on 23 January 2019. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14/12/2018 
 

 

MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD 
 

KENYATAAN TENDER 
 

Malaysia Airports Holding Berhad (MAHB) dengan ini mempelawa mana-mana Syarikat yang berdaftar 

di Malaysia untuk mengemukakan tawaran Tender bagi penyewaan berikut: 
 

BIL NO. TENDER PERIHAL TENDER 

ANGGARAN 

KELUASAN 

METER PERSEGI 

HARGA 

(RM) 

TENDER TERBUKA (KHUSUS UNTUK BUMIPUTERA) 

1. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/132/2018 

Retail Outlet – Gift & Souvenir at Lot No. GFL15, 

Ground Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 
47.95 250 

2. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/133/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Local Café/ Kopitiam at 

Lot No. GFL10, Ground Level, Public Concourse, 

Sibu Airport 

50.28 250 

3. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/134/2018 
Food & Beverage Outlet – Staff Cafe at Lot No. 

L1L25, Level 1, Departure/Arrival, Sibu Airport 
84.00 250 

4.  
MAHB-

MASB/T/135/2018 

Service Outlet – Baggage Wrapping & Strapping at 

Lot No. GFLL26, Ground Level, Public Concourse, 

Sibu Airport 

10.00 250 

TENDER TERBUKA (STANDARD) 

5. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/136/2018 
Retail Outlet – Pharmacy at Lot No. GFL16, Ground 

Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 
67.50 250 

6. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/137/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Lifestyle Café 

(Asian/Western Fusion) at Lot No. GFL04, Ground 

Level, Public Concourse, Sibu Airport 

26.39 250 

7. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/138/2018 

Food & Beverage Outlet – Food Court at Lot No. 

L1A30, LIA31 & L1A32, Level 1, Departure/Arrival, 

Sibu Airport 

273.35 250 

8. 
MAHB-

MASB/T/139/2018 

Service Outlet – Telecommunication at Lot No. 

GFL13, Ground Level, Public Concourse, Sibu 

Airport 

10.00 250 

 

SESI TAKLIMAT/LAWATAN TAPAK TENDER MANDATORI ADALAH SEPERTI BERIKUT: 
 

TARIKH MASA LOKASI 

21 Disember 2018 

Pendaftaran 

9.00 pagi – 9.30 pagi 

 

Taklimat 

9.30 pagi – 11.00 pagi 

 

Lawatan Tapak 

11.00 pagi – 1.00 petang 

Bilik Mesyuarat 

Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd, 

LT Sibu, 

P.O. Box 645, 

96000 Sibu, 

Sarawak. 

 

 

 

 



14/12/2018 
 

MAKLUMAN AWAM 

 

Pelawat dikehendaki mematuhi tatacara pakaian pelawat yang sesuai untuk urusan rasmi. 
 

 Dokumen Tender boleh diperolehi mulai 21 Disember 2018 (selepas Taklimat Tender/Lawatan Tapak) 

sehingga 23 Januari 2019 di :-  
 

Bahagian Perolehan Dan Kontrak (PCD) 

Tingkat 1, Blok B, 

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad 

Pejabat Korporat Malaysia Airports 

Persiaran Korporat KLIA, 

64000 KLIA, Sepang, Selangor 
 

atau  Pejabat Pengurusan 

Malaysia Airport Sdn Bhd, 

LT Sibu, 

96000 Sibu, 

Sarawak 

 

pada hari berkerja  seperti berikut :- 
 

Isnin – Khamis : 8.30 pagi – 12.00 T/Hari & 2.30 Petang - 4.30 Petang 

Jumaat            : 8.30 pagi – 12.00 T/Hari & 3.00 Petang – 4.30 Petang  
 

 

Pembelian untuk Dokumen Tender mestilah dibuat dalam bentuk Tunai atau Bank Deraf atau ‘Bankers 

Cheque’ (tidak akan dikembalikan). Bayaran hendaklah dibuat atas nama seperti berikut :- 
 

Bayaran kepada Tempat di mana Dokumen Tender dibeli 

Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad PCD, Pejabat Korporat, Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad 

Malaysia Airports Sdn Bhd LT Sibu, Sarawak 

 

Tawaran Tender yang lengkap diisi, hendaklah dihantar dalam sampul surat bermeteri dan dimasukkan 

ke dalam Peti Tender di Bahagian Perolehan & Kontrak, Tingkat 1, Blok B, Malaysia Airports Holdings 

Berhad, Pejabat Korporat Malaysia Airports, Persiaran Korporat KLIA, 64000 KLIA, Sepang, Selangor 

pada atau sebelum jam 12.00 tengahari pada 23 Januari 2019.  
 


